

ASX Announcement

Aus Tin Mining Limited (ASX: ANW)

21 October 2020

Corporate Update

Extension to Entitlement Offer Closing Date

The Board of Aus Tin Mining Ltd (Aus Tin; ASX: ANW) wish to provide the following market update.

Project Development

The Company is advanced on negotiations to acquire a new project and anticipates finalisation of the transaction in the coming days.

Entitlement Offer - Closing Date

In light of the above, the Closing Date for the Company's current Entitlement Offer will be extended to Friday 30 October 2020.

This Announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors

On behalf of the Board Karl Schlobohm Company Secretary

Email: info@austinmining.com.au

Electronic copies and more information are available on the Company website: www.austinmining.com.au

For further information contact:

Mr. Peter Williams CEO, Aus Tin Mining Limited Ph: 07 3303 0611 **Karl Schlobohm**Company Secretary, Aus Tin Mining Limited Ph: 07 3303 0680